

Sun City West Foundation, Inc.

A non-profit corporation supporting charitable, educational and service activities and organizations that serve our community

Sun City West Foundation PRESS RELEASE

Website for AARP Tax Aide Appointments www.scwtaxaide.as.me

Sun City West Foundation is pleased to announce the AARP Tax-Aide Program is gearing up to serve local residents with FREE assistance to e-file both federal and state tax returns. SCW Foundation is donating use of its Palo Verde room, located in the Foundation, 14465 W RH Johnson Blvd, Sun City West, AZ for the exclusive use of the tax volunteers from February 1 through April 11, 2024.

Tax preparation starts in February, 2024 but the appointment website opens **Monday, January 15, 2024 at 12:00 noon.** You must have an appointment to see one of the highly trained AARP tax-aide volunteers.

Need help making an appointment? Ask a friend, neighbor, or even an out-of-state relative to access this website for you and make your appointment. Computers are also available for SCW residents at the Sun City West Library. Copies of the form linked on the appointment website are available for pickup outside of the Foundation's main office, no need to print the form if printing is limited for you.

AARP relies on local seasonal volunteers who take pride in serving their peers. New volunteers are needed and will be trained for many different jobs. You do not need a tax or accounting background to help.

Sun City West Foundation, who donates the space for this program FREE of charge, is located at the intersection of R.H. Johnson Blvd. and Stardust Blvd. Your tax-deductible donation sustains Sun City West Foundation programs serving the community. Sun City West Foundation is a non-profit 501c(3) organization serving the community since 1987 with community center facilities as well as the ever-popular Helping Hands service.